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To :- The Advisor (Health) ﬁgfzx

Sub :- Audited account of IPP-VIII(Extn.) \&,f gs/
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The audited aecount for the period from 27.5.98 to 30.4.
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From :- Shri D.K.Roy, .. ¥ . '
Director & Chief Executive.

8ir,

2000 of IPP-VIII(Extn.) programme is being forwarded to you for
necessary action. From 1.5.2000 the aceount is being kept in
your office.

1 From the account, it may be seen that an amount of
Rs.6,75,112.10 paise has been transferred from SUDA account to
IPP-VIII(Extn.) account. The same may be paid to SUDA by a
cheque. A certificate from the Auditor regarding the amount
payable to SUDA 1s also attached herewith.

"l
Encl: As stated. Yours‘faitbﬁﬁl y.

M
Avéxecutlve.

Director & Chie
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G. SixpAr & Co. gl
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS SALT LAKE CITY
CALCUTTA-700 064

@® : 358-1109/337-6503
FAX : +091-033-3581109J,

Ref. No. : Date -

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We have examined the books of accounts of IPP VIII (Extension) account
kept under the authority of Director and Chief Execulive Officer of State
Urban Development Agency, ILGUS Bhavan, HC-Block, Sector-II1, Salt Lake
City, Calcutta-700091i for the period from 27.05.1998 to 30.04.2000 and
certified that to the best of our knowledge and according to the
information and explanations given to us and zs shown in the Receipts &
Payments Account for the period from 27.05.1598 to 30.04.2000, excess
payment of Rs. 6,75,112.10 ( Rupees six lakh seventyfive thousand one
hundred twelve and paise ten oniy ) on account of IPP VII1 (Extension)
account i.e. excess payment in cash of Rs. 6,28,867.30 ( Rupees six lakh
twentyveight thousand eight hundred sixtyseven and paise fifty only ) and
excess panyment from State Bank of India of Rs. 16,244.60 ( Rupees
fortysix thousand two hundred fortyfour and paise sixty only ), claimed

to be refunded to SUDA from IPP VI1I (Extension) account, in the Receipts

& Payments Account, is found correct.

8/61, Fern Road,
Ballygunge,

Calcutta-700 0149.

Dated ; December 4, 2000

G. SIKDAR
PROPRIETOR

I R ———



STATE UBBAN DEYELOPMENT AGENCY
11508 BAAVAY, HC-BLOCT,SECTOR-I11,8ALT LAKE CITY,

g CALCOTTA 700 091

IPP VIII-EXTENSICH (WORLD BANK)

RECEIPTS & PATMENTS FOR THE PERIOD 27.03.199% 70 30.04.2009

e B B e B B e |

| . CiS8 | STATE BANE ICENTRAL BAHEI TOTAIL | |  CASE | STATE BANK JCENTRAL BANEl TOTAL |

RECEIFIS I | OF ISBIA | OF 1XDIL | | PAYRENTS | | OF INDIX | OF INDIX | |

|Bs. P.IRs. £.1Rs. P.[8s. 8 [Ea. ?. 18s. P.lRs. P.lis. Pl
e B o B B B B ] e |

| | | | | | " I | | I

Cash Deposited to Centrsl | | | | I3y Travel & Coaveyance | [30855.40 | - 2004.00 | 23720.00 | 158579.40 |
Baok of India | 0.90 1 0.00 | 1000.00 § 1000.00 | | | | | |

1 M | | |* Poslage & Telephose |  20§21.20 | 0.60 1 6.00 | 20021.20 |

» idvance fron SUD4 | 179900.90 | 0.00 | 0.00 1 (70000.00 | | | | l |
| I | I |* Sundry Expenses | 9400 | . 0001 150.60 | 17114.00 |

« kdvance for T.4. {Adjusted) | 182561.80 | 9.00 | 0.00 | 182561.60 | | | | | |
| | | | |* Consomabics -1 se49.10 6.00 1 (I T4 E |

Beinburseaent fros CHIA | 70.60 | 401380.40 | 0.08 | 401459.40 | | | | | |
| | | I . |I" Training Expenses 1 7067.80 1 0.80 | 0.9 1 7067.80 1

dvance from CHDL | 6.0 | 0.00 124209000.00 124209000.00 | | | | | |
1 | I | | Hemumeration & Salarie]| 329522.00 [- 0.60 | 70591.00 | 408t13.00 |

Beimbursexent of Cajcutta | | | | | | | | | |
Telephoae Charges | 120.00 | .00 1 0.6 | 120.80 1° Car Hire Charges I 483160 | 2ASTILE0 1 102635.00 1 132037.00 |
| | | | | | | | | |

Sate of Tender Forn 1 §.00 | §.00 | 4000.00 | £000.00 |° Civil ¥oris I Q.00 | 4210%0.00 | 337716.90 1 758760.09 |
| | I | | | | | | |

-, Security Deposit/Earmest | | | [ |* Baseline Survey | 160175.99 | .60 ) 0.00 1 1EBLT5.00 |
Yoney Received | .00 | 0.00 | 117286.00 1 117286.00 | | | | i |
i | | | |* Liv.to Bunicipalilies | t.00 | 0.00 110954655.00 150964605.00 |

leinberscment of Traveiling | I | I | I I i | |
# {harges | b16.90 | §.00 | 0.00 | 8i6.09 |s hdvance for T.A. I 183875.40 | G.08 | 0.06 1 183076.80 |
| | | | | | i | | |

lesunerstion I 2092100 | .90 | 0.00 | 20927.00 |- Mdvaoce {rom SUBL | 14666000 1. 0.00 | 45300.00 | 185060.50 |
I [ | | | {ddjusted) e i | = I

| [ | | | | i [ i |

| | I | 1" Cash Depogited te | | i i {

| | I | | Central Bank of india | 1aed.c0 | 0.5¢ | §.00 | 100090 ¢

T el e B L | femsnmmnusas e it R |

| 374294.60 | 401380,40 124331286.00 251 Lill.)l | 1003162.19 | 447625.00 [1r5444i1.00 [12995198.10 |

Balaace Trf.from SODA A/C. | §24367.50 |  46244.80 | 0.08 | \Ezil)l};_i_ﬂ. |5y Balance | G.00 | 8,00 112786375.60 112746475.00 |
R e b e e T Je=s frei J=+ R |

| 1003162.10 | 447625.60 124331246.90 125782073.10 | | 1003162.10 | #47625.00 (24331286.00 125782093.1¢ |

For G.SIL
CIAATERED

{, FEAN BOAD,BALLYGUXGE,
JOTTE-780 019. DIEECTOR{STDA)
{0 . DECEMBER 04,2000

G.S1ID4R
PROPRIETOR
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
IPP VII- EXTENSION AND RCH ASANSOL (WORLD BANK PROJECT)
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT (CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA) AS ON 30.4.2000

Amount
Rs. E
Balance as on 30.04.2000 as per Bank Statement 3, 70,97 2235° 75
Less : Cheques issued but not cleared
Date Rs 7
21.03.2000 (IPP VIII) 46, 200.00
26.04. 2000 (RCH Asansol) 10,457.00
26.04.2000 (RCH Asansol) 1,600.00
————————— 58,257.00

Bank balance as per Cash Book (IPP VI & RCH Asansol) 3,70,38,966.75
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
P VIII EXTENSION (WORLD BANK PROJECT)

ANNEXURE

01 GRANT DISBURSEMENT TO MUNICIPALITIES

Municipality

Dar jeeling
Raigun}j
Jalpaiguri
Balurghat
Siliguri
Alipurduar
Burdwan
Durgapur
Kharagpur
English Bazar

\v11,41,200.001

~15,39, 100. 001
~5,84,330.001
+6,97,900.001
~4,58,600.001
«3,70,850.001
+~14,93,450.001
«28,08,375.001
»11,24,600. 00!
v 7,46,200.001

22,234.60 21,719.60 515.00

|

ANNEXURE : 02 UNADJUSTED ADVANCE FOR TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE |

i

|

Name Advance for Advance for Unad justed |
Lk, T.A. (Adj.) Advance |

Rs. B. Rs. P. Rs. P. I

T-—= o mmsmsmmeeeee . emmememmmme sem e — e I
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[PP-VIII-(Extn.)

Upto 30.04.2000
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[PP-VII-(Extn.)
Balance Sheet upto 30.04.2000

SLNo. Account Head Payment - Receipt
1 |ADVANCE - SUDA * 185000.00|-" * 170000.00
5 |ADVANCE FOR TRAVELLING ALLOWANCES] « 183076.60|-" * 182561.60
3 {ADVANCE FROM CMDA 0.00|~ 24209000.00}
4 |ADVANCE TO MUNICIPALITY £ 10964605.00] - 0.00
5 |BASE LINE SURVEY « 160175.00 0.00
6 |CIVIL WORK v 758760.00 0.00
7 |CONSUMEABLES » 9649.10 0.00
§ |EARNEST MONEY 0.00] » 109286.00
9 |HIRED CAR CHARGES » 132037.00| 0.00
10 |POSTAGE & STAMPS v 20021.20{~ 0.00
11 |REDMB. OF CAL. TEL. CHARGES 0.00] ' 12000
2 |REDMB. OF TRAVELLING CHARGES 0.00 616.00] -
13 |REIMBURSEMENT 0.00] -+ 401450.40
14 |REMUNERATION/SALARIES . 379186.00 . 0.00
15 |SECURITY DEPOSIT 0.00 * 8000.00{
16 |SUNDRIE EXPENCES ~ 17114.00} 0.00
17 |TENDER FORM SALE 0.00 ¢ 4000.00]
13 |TRAINING +7067.80 0.00
19 |TRAVEL & CONVEYANCE « 156579.40} 0.00
Balance 12115762.90 ——
TOTAL 25089034.00

25089034.00




State Urban Development Agency-{

Ledger Account..

ADVANCE - SUDA

.00
.00

.00

00
00

00

Date | M 5 Prid w0,/
18.05. 1999 S5.U.D.A.
31.05. 1999 Spi. S.Pal,
01.06.1999 L Y. 58
0¢.08.1999 i8I Pal,
0g9.08, 1999 S H=DiAL
31.08.1999 Sri. S8.Pal,
31.08.19%99 S UoDoA;
14.09, 1999 Sri. S.Pal,
14,09, 1999 o pd U DR O
05.10. 1999 Sl S Pal
05.10. 1999 Siall: &,
14.10. 1999 .11 D K.
14.10.1999% 1035 S-Sy Fal,
16.11. 1999 S=ITERL A
16.11.1899 1094 Spi. 8.Pal,
31.12.1999 e U 1 - B
31.12.1999 1133 SRS Pal
21.01.2000 S A
21012000, 1531 Brl 8 Pal,
06.03.2000 Sl 2. Pal.
06.03. 2000 e AN b I 9
07.04.2000 Spiie S2Pal,
07.04. 2000 S.U.D.A.

T T AL

\/
RCH-Asanso!l )
( Amount in Rs.)

Received from | PAYMENT | RECEIVD
20000. 00

¥.0, 20000
15000. 00

B0 156000
15000. 00

Rl 15000
15000.00

F.O. 15000
‘ 15000.00

D 15000
15000. 00
15000. 00

E.0Qd 15000.
15000. 00

F.QO. 15000.
15000. 00

F.O. 15000.
15000. 00

F.O. 15 06HE

F.Q. 15000,
15000.00

J o 8 15000.
15000.00

185000. 00 170000

Sp——— T
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State Urban Development Agency-( RCH-Asansol ) Page.. 1

Ledger Account.. ADVANCE FOR TRAVELLING ALLOWANCES { Amount in Rs.)
Date | V.No. | Paid to../ Received from | PAYMENT | RECEIVD

29.07.1998 533 Dr. R.N.Kar 2000.00

29.07.1998 534 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 2000. 00

07.08.1998 591 Dr. R.N.Kar 2000.00

07.08.1998 592 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 2000, 00

07.08.1998 593 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 2000. 00

13.08.1998 626 : Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 2964.00

28.08. 1998 667 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 20000. 00

04.09.19%8 706 Dr. R.N.Kar 500.00

04.09.1998 709 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 10000. 00

09.10.1998 835 Sri. B.Das, Assat.Eng.-MED 10000, 00

23.10.1998 890 'Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 5000.00

30.10.1998 922 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 1000, 00

20.11.1998 999 Br. Sanjoy Majumdar, MIES 4000, 00

04.01.1999 1187 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 3295.00

04.01.1999 1188 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 48835, 00

29.01.1999 1311 Dr. R.N.XKar 1500.00

02.02.1999 1327 Dr. Shibani Goswami 2000, 00

02.02.1999 1328 Dr. Sanjoy Majumdar, MIES 2000.00

09.02.1999 13865 . Dr. Shibani Goswami 1000. 00

09.02.1999 1366 Dr. R-N.Ear 1000.00

11.02,1999 1372 Sri. J.K.Chakraborty.J.D. 2000.00

11.02.1999 1373 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-~MED 2000.00

15.02.1999 1403A Dr. Shibani Goswami 1000.00

15.02,.1999 1404 Dr. R.N.Kar 3000.00

17.02.1999 1419 Dr. Sanjoy Majumdar, MIES 2078.00

23.02.1999 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 1000. 00
24.02,1999 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 2000.00
24.02.1999 Dr. Sanjoy Majumdar, MIES 2078.00
26.02. 1999 Dr. R.N.Kar 1000, 00
13.03.1999 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 93835.00
11.03.1999 1632 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 4418.00

18.03.1999 1696 Sri. J.K.Chakraborty.J.D. 1780, 00

19.03. 1999 Dr. Sanjoy Majumdar, MIES 4000, 00
19.03. 1999 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED , 4418.00
19.03.1999 1607 Dr. Shibani Goswami 1000. 00

22.03.1999 1716 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 4120.00

22.03.1999 1717 Dr. Shibani Goswami 800.00

22.03.1999 1719 Dr. R.N.Kar 800.00

24.03. 1999 Dr. Sanjoy Ma jumdar, MIES 2000.00
24.03.1999 Dr. Shibani Goswami . 1000.00
24.03. 1999 Dr. Shibani Goswami . 2000.00
24.03.1999 Dr. Shibani Goswami : ) 1000.00
24.03. 1999 Dr. Shibani Goswami 1000.00
07.04.1999 Sri. J.K.Chakraborty. J.D. 2000.00
09.04.1999 72 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 500. 00

12.04.1999 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED % 2000.00
12.04,1999 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 2000.00
12.04,1999 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED . 2964.00
12.04.1999 Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED 3295.00




t
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23.04.1999 150
23.04.1999 151

05.05.1999 212
31.05.1999 366

Page.. 2

No. | Paid to../ Received from..
Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng. -MED
Dr. R.N.Xar
Dr. R.N.Kar
Dr. R.N.Kar
Dr. R.N.Kar
Dr. R.N.Kar
Dr. R.N.Kar
Dr. Shibani Goswami
Dr. Shibani Goswami
Dr. R.N.Kar
Dr. R.N.Kar
Sl SR DN Asst.Eng. -MED
Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng.-MED
Sri. B.Das, Asst.Eng. -MED
Sri J.K.Chakraborty.J.D.
Sri. S.Pal, F.O.

Sri. B.Dus, Asst.Eng.-MFD

Dr. Shibani Goswami
Dr. R.N.Kar

Snil. “8yPal. F.0.
Sri. S.Pal, F.O.
Sri. S.Pal, F.O.
Sri. S.Pal, F.O.

6500. 00
6500. 00
800. 00
4120.00
500.00
1252.00
1780. 00
18910. 00
1252.00
6500. 00
6500.00
2809.60
18910. 00
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State Urban Development Agency-—( RCH-Asansol )

Ledger Account.. ADVANCE FROM CMDA ( Amount in Rs.)
Date | V.N6é. | Paid to../ Received from.. I PAYMENT | RECEIVD
28.04.1999 ; . 8ok ~1659000.00
02,.08.1999 LML DL A ~2 Il50,000.0(.‘0
10.03. 2000 C.M.D. A - . lﬂﬂpD,OO0.00
26.04.2000 BT 0 ,-100'00‘000.00

T SEEAN L 0.00 24209000.00




Ledger Account.. ADVANCE TO MUNICIPALITY { Amount in Rs.)
Date |l V.No. | Paid to../ Received from | PAYMENT | RECEIVD

$3.05.1999 263 Dar jeeling 278000.00
28.05.1999 - 349 Raiganj 221000.00
21.06.1999 463 Jalpaiguri 150000. 00
02.07.1999 535 Balurghat 208000.00
08.09.1999 889 Raiganj $8300. 00
27.09.1999 4995 Balurghat ] 35750. 00
02.12.1999 1356 Alipurduar : 87600.00
02.12.1999 1357 Barddhaman 271400.00
02.12.1999 1358 Durgapur 437600.00
02.12.1999 1359 Kharagpur 225800.00
02.12,.1899 1360 English Bazar 1444090.00
02.12,1999 1361 Siliguri MC 458600.00
02.12.1999 1362 Raigan j 183200.00
22,12,1999 Darjeeling 267600. 00
27.12.1999 Durgapur 229925.00
28.12.1999 Barddhaman 190400.00
10.01.2000 1602 Raiganj 86600.00
10.01.2000 1603 - Jalpaiguri 46380.00

- 10.01.2000 1604 . Alipurduar 21450.00
31.01.2000 1542 Kharagpur 69600.00
24.02.2000 1842 Alipurduar 21450. 00
29.02.2000 1869 Barddhaman 74800.00
101.03.2000 Jalpaiguri 25300.00
03.03.2000 Raiganj 78600.00
21.03.2000 Barddhaman 956850, 00
23.03.2000 Alipurduar 240350.00
23.03.2000 Balurghat 454150, 00
24.03.2000 Durgapur 2140850.00
27.03.2000 Kharagpur 829200. 00
2%.03. 2000 English Bazar 601800.00
30.03. 2000 Dar jeeling 595600. 00
31.03. 2000 Raiganj 516200.00
11.04, 2000 Jalpaiguri 362650. 00
29.04.2000 Raiganj 355200.00

p I 7l B 10964605.00 0.00



State Urban Development Agency-{ RCH-Asaasol )

Ledger Account.. BASE LINE SURVEY

( Amount in Rs.)

Date |l V.No. | Paid to../ Received from.. | PAYMENT | RECEIVD
10.03.1999 1621 89297.00
19.03.1999 1708 8418. 00
19.08. 1999 3510.00
24.08.1999 390. 00
24.08.1999 650.00
24.08.1999 40.00
24.08, 1999 3390.00
27.08. 1999 650.00
27.08, 1999 4680.00
31.08.1999 5720.00 -
01.09.1999 780.00
07.09. 1999 2730.00
07.09. 1999 2600. 00
10.09. 1999 650.00
13.09. 1999 650.00
13.09.1999 650.00
21.09.1999 3380. 00
21.09.1999 3120.00
22.09,1999 3510.00
08.10.1999 4290.00
15:d0.,1998 186 11180.00
05.01.2000 199 5000.00
09.02, 2000 225 2600. 00
06.03.2000 244 4290.,00
TRk 160175.00 0.00
» PERERET - : e e L 3 i : f
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State Urban Development Agency~( RCH-Asansol )

Ledger Account..

'CIVIL WORK

{ Amount in Rs.)

23,07.1993 628
12.02.2000
21.03.2000

300000, 00
121050. 00

201600, 00 '{
46200.00
89910.00 .

~

™ 3



State Urban Development Agency-( RCH-Asansol )

Ledger Account.. CONSUMEABLES

( Amount in Rs.)

.1998 634

30.
1095.
114,
50.
15.
273.
150.
440,
200.
3920.
285,
110.
10.
£25.
89,
370.
69.
16,
195.
85.
289,
25.
L7
95,
291
106.
35,
784,
52.
37.
35.

T T e ey e e Y W e P T




s State Urban Development Agency-( RCH-Asansol )

Ledger Account.. EARNEST MONEY ( Amount in Rs.)

Date I V.Noe. | Paid to../ Received from | PAYMENT | RECEIVD
26.04. 2000 94286. 00
26.04.2000 15000'00:

T 6 A 0.00 109286.00




State Urban Development Agency-{ RCH-Asansol )

Ledger Account.. HIRED CAR CHARGES

{ Amount in Rs.)

1104
1308
1460
1624

245

392.00
8777.00
785.00
8109.00
6582.00
9159.00
10021.00
8381.00
404.00
7428.00.
8820.00

T T B A TN M= E S TR O
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State Urban Development Agency-( RCH-Asansol )

Ledger Account.. POSTAGE & STAMPS

Page.. 1

( Amount in Rs.)

09.10.1998 838
13.10.1998 853
03.11.1998 933
12.03.1999 1591
01.03.1999 1543
A2.03.1999 1740
26.04.1999 155

%]
o
o
~]
[y
(Ve )
0
O
0o~ B W=

TR T TR RS T T T T



PUISSEENEY | g e s 1 T
. State Urban Development Agency-( RCH-Asansol )} Page.. 2
ledger Account.. POSTAGE & STAMPS ( Amount in Rs.)
~. Date | V.No. | Paid to../ Received from.. | PAYMENT | -RECEIYD
R e S et S SEGD i Tan
28.03.2000 251 300.00
"""""""""""""" DO Wk ou e Snhar ab-or o~ Surain S




' ‘State Urban Development Agency-{ RCH-Asansol )

Ledger Account.. REIMB. OF CAL. TEL. CHARGES

Date | V.No. | Paid to../ Received from.. | PAYMENT | RECEIVD
26,04, 1999 120.00
T O T AGE 0.00 120.00




State Urban Development Agency-{ RCH-Asansol )

Léﬂger Account.. REIMB. OF TRAVELLING CHARGES ( Amount in Rs.)
T Ubate | V.No. | Paid to../ Received from.. | PAYMENT | RECEIVD
13.07.1999 Sl 1k ek abe bl - b e o G 616.00
""""""""""" 16 MEw S e BNECEEeG60, " e

A sty B e e s WISl e -
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‘State Urban Development Aggnqy—( RCH-Asansol )

Ledger Account.. REIMBURSEMENT ~( Amount in Rs.)
Date I V.No. | Paid to../ Received from.. | PAYMENT I RECEIVD
30.07. 1998 C.M.D.A. 6605.00
10.09, 1998 Gl Dk 3705. 00
03.11.1998 C.M.D.A, 16375.00
04.01. 1999 C.M.D.A. 1350.00
03.03.1999 C.M.D. A, 52422.00
11.03. 1999 C.M.D.A. 2505, 00
10.05. 1999 C.M.D.A. 148518. 00
28.07.1999 C.M.D.A. 77205. 40
31.07, 1999 C.M.D.A. 35580, 00
24.02. 2000 C.M:B. &, 57185. 00
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State Urban Development Agency-(IPP-VIII-Extn.) Page.. 1
Ledger Account.. REMUNERATION/SALARIES -{ 'Amount in BRs.)
Date |l V.No. | Paid to../ Received from. | PAYMENT ! RECEIVD
25.09.1998 800 4237.00
15.10.1998 860 30.00
03.11.1998 933 7960.00
27.11.1998 1029 7960. 00
29.12.1998 1145 7960.00
04.01.1999 1193 40.00
Bo el 1999 - 1244 7960.00
28.01,1999 1290 8635.00
29.01.19%9 1296 40.00
15.02.1999 1410 40,00
01.03.1999 1543 7960. 00
01.03.1999 1556 9925.00
04.03.1999 1572 115.00
04.03.1999 1574 115.00
01.04,.1999 08 7960. 00
01.04.1999 10 3485.00
01.04,1999 1t 1523.00
01.04,1999 9 9925.00
06.04.1999 33 163.00
29.04,1999 180 28015.00
04.05.1999 202 235,000\ &
28.05,.1999 350 28015.00v & L
03.06.1999 403 - 235 GDQZ -\ 0]~
28.06. 1999 502 20065.00 Lb?
01.07.1999 5§37 185.00 )4
29.07.1999 667 20065, 00
03.08. 1999 185.00
30.08.1999 860 20737.00— wnj¢
09.09. 1999 190. 00 e
27.09.1999 4986 - 20737.00.
07.10.1999 1046 1990. 00}
28,.10.1999 1135 13044.00 ¢
03.11.1999 1148 7693. 00/
03.11.1999 1162 190.00
29.11.1999 1315 17737.00
03.12.1999 190.00
03.12.1999 3000.00
23.12.1999 1502 17737.00
05.01. 2000 1%0. 00
05.01. 2000 3000.00
28.01.2000 1694 - 16737.00
04.02. 2000 180.00
04.02. 2000 4000.00
28.02. 2000 15220.00
07.03. 2000 190.00
07.03. 2000 5517.00
03.04.2000 24237.00
28.04. 2000 24237.00
29.04. 2000 1000. 00
Contd.. 2
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. State Urban Development Agency—(IPP—ViII-Extn. ) Page.. 2
Ledger Account.. REMUNERATION/SALARIES ( Amount in Rs.)
Date | V.No. | Paid to../ Received from. | PAYMENT I RECEIVD
29.04. 2000 160.00
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. State l"eran DeveIOpiﬁent Agency-(IPP-VIII-Extn.)
Ledger Account.. SECURITY DEPOSIT ( Amount in Rs.)
Date | V.No. | Paid to../ Received from.. | PAYMENT | RECEIVD
15.03.2000 8000. 00
T. OrieA s 0.00 8000. 00
mw__:_:::b_:;‘_"* e L =T L o ¥ ! ™ ot ~r e
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Ledger Account.. SUNDRIE EX?ENCES . { Amount in Rs.)
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State Urban Development Agency-(IPP-VIII-Extn.) Page.. 2
Ledger Account.. SUNDRIE EXPENCES ( Amount in Rs.)

Date } V.No. | Paid to../ Received from.. | PAYMENT ] RECEIVD
22.12.1999 187 238.80
23.12.1999 190 ' 49,00
23.12.1999 192 80.00
23.12.1999 194 20.00
07.01.2000 201 84.00
11.01.2000 204 50.00
02.02.2000 207 42.00
04.02.2000 208 1650.00
04.02. 2000 210 250.00
04.02.2000 211 25.00
04.02.2000 212 9G. 00
04.02.2000° 213 36.00
04.02.2000 214 250.00
04.02.2000 215 300.00
04.02.2000 216 258.00
04.02.2000 217 460.00
18.02. 2000 227 124.00
18.02.2000 228 48,00
06.03.2000 231 404.00

" 06.03.2000 234 10.00
06.03. 2000 235 18.00
06.03.2000 236 27.00
06.03. 2000 237 36. 00
06.03.2000 240 6i.00
06.03.2000 241 60. 00
06.03.2000 243 22.00
10.03.2000 246 55.00
23.03.2000 248 69.00
27.03.2000 249 44,00
27.03.2000 250 1833.20
28.03.2000 252 20.00
T.O0 T8 L 17114,00 0.00

r 4
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State Urban Development Agency-{(IPP-VIII-Extn.)

Ledger Account.. TENDER FORM SALE ( Amount in Rs.)

2 Date | V.No. | Paid to../ Received from.. | PAYMENT | RECEIVD
13.03.2000 1200, 00
13.03. 2000 1400. 00
14.03. 2000 13040. 00
31.03.2000 100.00

s gl 0 ) I S I 0.00 4000. 00
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State Urban Development Agency-(IPP-VIII-Extn.)

Ledger Account.. TRAINING { Amount in Rs.)
o o o e e i e i i e .
Date i V.No. | Paid to../ Received from.. | PAYMENT | RECEIVD
04.09.1998 707 6300. 00
19.08.1999 450. 00
19.08. 1999 41,00
19.08. 1999 226.80
19.08. 1999 50.00
Ta6 . T AL 7067. 80 0.00




State Urban Development Agency-(IPP-VIII-Extn.) Page.. 1

Ledger Account.. TRAVEL & CONVEYANCE ( Amount in Rs.)

19
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Ledger Account..

214
215
223
454

583
584
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594

State Urban Development Agency-(IPP~VIII-Extn.)

TRAVEL & CONVEYANCE

Page.. 2

( Amount in Rs.)
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State Urban:Development Agency—-{IPP-VIII-Extn.) iPage.”. 3

L

Ledger Account.. TRAVEL & CONVEYANCE - { Amount in Rs.)
Date | V.No. | Paid to../ Received from.. | PAYMENT | RECEIVD
23.07.1999 5635. 00
28.07.1999 10 1011.20
28.07.1999 3 2969. 00
28.07.1999 5 4946. 00
28.07.1999 © 4953. 00
28.07.1999 9 1011.20
20.08.1999 995. 00
14.09.1999 180.00
14.09. 1999 457.00
14.09, 1999 1800.00
14,09, 1999 1367.00
30.09. 1999 342.00
$13.10. 1999 2933.00
13.10,1999 2571.00
13.10.1999 240,00
« 13.10.1999 240.00
» 10.'11.°1999 172 104.00
17.11.1999 176 925.00
+13.12,1999 179 1522.00
%20.12.1999 186 107.00
23.12.1999 189 1506, 00
2d 12 .11999 '§°195 1036. 00
24.12.1999 196 1238.00
24,.12,.1999 197 630. 00
03.01.2000 198 1300.00
06.01.2000 200 2624.00
11.01.2000 203 2205.00
25.01.2000 2086 2130.00
08.02.2000 218 1216.00
08.02.2000 219 1216. 00
14.02.2000 226 1054.00
06.03.2000 232 2182.00
06.03.2000 233 2986, 00
06.03.2000 242 990. 00
22.04.2000 23720.00
3 i o S 156579.40 . 0.00

T .
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
“Fmalivt T, G25-51 70, (o9, Rueaoa, IR 900 05D, AMGITH
“ILGUS BHAVAN”, H-C Block, Sector-I1I, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091, West Bengal

P

R o SUDA-TFf 3] 415
From : G.C.Banerjee
Director, SUDA
To : The Adviser, health

IPP-VIII (Extn.)
SUDA

Sir,

I am to refer to this office wo No.7/93/49 dated 22.05.01 and subsequent
reminder No.7/93/140 dated 08.08.01 (Copies enclosed) and to say that no payment
to SUDA has been made as vet except repayment of loan of Rs.2.00 crores.

Since the settlement of amounts has been held under question, I would
request you io kindly issue cheques immediately in favour of SUDA in respect of
the following amount.

-
b\

™ B 1. Rs.6,75,112.10 - for IPP-VIII (Extn.)
e 0 Sk ,,n .21 2. Re6.50872.25
3 el g Total : Rs.13.25.984.35
'\J"‘ i B
3 » Yours faithfully,

Enclo: As stated above

'M gt i) o2
: (G.C.Banerjee)
% Director, SUDA

C bsdeea AR W 200 Al y({% Ll
Fo owied fo tAe v W et

bdlhet s BENYes
y e

WIS § 0k LB LBRY/E %, T § 9¢¥ ¢voo
Tel - 358 6403/6421/5767, Fax : 358 5800, E.Mail : dirsuda@cal 3.vsnl.net.in



001( copy enclosed )

U 0 No.SUDA—7/93/49 dt.22.5.2

is referred to.

Nothing has pbeen heard 3as yet.
since the settlement of accounts has been held
it is requested to kindly issue cheque

under question,
r of SUDA for m.13,25,984.35 immediately and also

in favou
ent of loan of Rse2

(two) crores at an

arrange for repaym

early date.

Rt

adviser(H alth) g.8-0l
State Usbaa D7 313?Lm Agency

Sudd -~ g
ude, U.O. No— [F[93]Iye
;{}“:3"8*%(‘,‘




Adviser (Healf

h) .

State Urban Development Agency, West Bengal

i

1. ° From audited account of IPP-VIII(Extn.) and RCH
(Asanscl) programme forwarded to Adviser(Health) under SUDA's
Memo.no. SUDA-7/93/1421 dt.7.2.2001 & No.SUDA-7/93/1422 dt.
7.2.2001 respectively, it was pointed out that an amount of
Rs.6,75,112.10(Rupees six lakh4 seventy five thousand cne
hundredtwelve and paise ten)only and Rs.6,50,872.25(Rupees
six lakhs fifty thousand eight hundred seventy two and paise
twenty five)only for IPP-VIII(Extn.) and RCH(Asansol) were
transferred from SUDA account to IPP-VIII(Extn.) Account and
RCH{Asansol)Account respectively.

In the letters it wss reguested that the said amounts
may be paid to SUDA by a cheque but the same has not been
received yet.

It is,therefore,requested further to send the said
amount on§.6,75,112.10 + m.6,50.872.25)= Rs.13,25,984.35
to SUDA by cheque as soon as possible. :

- {8 Adviser (Health) under SUDA received Rs.2 crores(Rupees
two crores)only on 12,12,2000 as loan from Director & Chief
Executive, SUDA for their IPP=-VIII(Extn.) project. Since it
is long that the loan has not been repaid,it is requested

to repay the loan of Bs.2 Crores as early as possible.

1)-0 NFoz-

subk-?/f;}/4¢7
m, 12§ 62!
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State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

T

Notes e - Pc-«a,a_,.

Apropos request for issuance of cheque in favour of SUDA for Rs. 13,25,984.35

Paise ( Rs. 6,75,112.10 for IPP-VII-(Extn.)+ Rs. 6,50,872.25 for R.C H. Sub-

Project, Asansol. ), the position stands now is as follows ;-

(a) Dealing of financc in regard to PP-VII-(Extn.) & R.C.H Asansol was
vested o Health Wing, SUDA w.c.f. May 2000.

(b) Reimbursement of the concerned expenditure incurred before May,ZOOO was
to be preterred by SUDA from CMDA for IPP-VII(Exin.), and Govt. of
India for R.C.H. Sub-Project, Asansol. It is not known whether these have
been done. If not, bills /vouchers concerning the said expenditure may be
sent to Health wing, SUDA for claiming reimbursement/ preparation &
submission of SOE to CMDA / GOL respectively. The reimbursement claim
thus preferred to Cl\/ﬂ)AAtf?)g}l admittance shall be made available to you.

(¢) In regard to 1PP-VIL-(Exin.) reimbursement, all the expenditure incurred
upto 30.06.2000 :IPP-VIII CMDA have to be approached in no time for the
stated purpose, as desired by World Bank./ GOL

Regarding refund of loan worth Rs. 2.00 crores, the same will
be done as soon as fund is received from IPP-VIII CMDA. It is stated in this
connection that constant cffort made for release of fund from CMDA. A
requisition for fund signed by M.A. secretary was forwarded to CEO, CMDA.
But since fund for IPP-VII is not yet released by the State Govt. , CMDA
is unable to provide any fund to us. The loan of Rs. 2.00 crores taken from
SUDA will be returned immediately on receipt of fund from CMDA. The

s

inconvenicnce is deeply regretied.



SUDA

U O No.SUDA-7/93/49 dt,22,5,2001( copy enclosed )
is referred to.
Nothing has been heard .as yet,
Since the settlement of accounts has been held
nder question, it is requested to kindly issue cheque
in favour of SUDA for Rs.13,25,984,35 immediately and also

arrange for repayment of loan of Rs.2(two) crores at an

early date,

MM

N
Advisgl-{Hcalth) g-8.0l
1

Btats Urban Davzlopn
Suda, U.0. Now

jent Agancy
#9310
Arog8-g-200,




Adviser(Healf

| From audited account of IPP-VIII(ExtN:
{(Asansol) programme forwarded to Adviser{Health) under SUDA's
Memo.no. SUDA-~7/93/1421 dt.7.2.2001 & No.SUDA-7/93/1422 dt.
7.2.2001 respectively, it was pointed out that an amount of
Rs.6,75,112.10(Rupees six lakhiseventy five thousand ane
hundredtwelve and paise ten)only and ks.6,50,872.25(Rupees
six lakhs £ifty thcousand eight hundred seventy two and paise
twenty five)only for IPP-VIII(Extn.) and RCH(Asansol) were
transferred from SUDA account to IPP-VIII{Zxtn.) Account and
RCH(Asansol)Account respectively.

In the letters it was regquested that the said amounts
may be paid to SUDA by a chegue but the same has not been
received yet.

It is,therefore,requested further to send the said
amount of (fs.6,75,112.10 + #&.6,50,872.25)= %.13,25,984.35
to SUDA by chegue as soon as possible.

ia Adviser{Health) under SUDA received %.2 crores(Rupees
two crores)only on 12.12.2000 as loan from Director & Chief
Executive, SUDA for their IPP-VIII(Extn.) project. Since it
is long that the loan has not been repaid,it is reguested

to repay the loan of B.2 Crores as early as possikble.

LJ42P$°}'

Sudk-F3/49
Ay 12§22
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State Urban Development Agency, West Bengal

3l From audited account of IPP-VIII(Extn.) and RCH

(Asansol) programme forwarded to Adviser(Health) under SUDA's

Memo.no. SUDA-7/93/1421 dt. 7022001 & No.SUDA-7/93/1422 At.
o aid 2003 respectively, it wgs pointed out that an amount of
Rse6,75,112.10(Rupees six lakh4 seventy five thousand ane
hurndredtwelve and paise ten)only and #s.6,50,872, 25 (Rupees
six lakhs fifty thousand eight hundred seventy two and paise
twenty five)only for IPP-VIII(Extn.) and RCH(Asansol) were
transferred from SUDA account to IPP-VIII(Extn.) Account and
RCH(Asansol)Account respectively.

In the letters it Was requested that the said amounts
may be paid to SuDpa by a cheque but the same has not been
received yet.

Tt is,therefore,requested forther to send the said
amount of (R5.6,75,112.10 + #s.6,50,872.25)= Rs.13,25,984,35
to SUDA by cheque as soon as possible,

< Adviser{Health) under SUDA received Rs,2 crores (Rupees
two crores)only on 12,12.2000 as loan from Director & Chief
Executive, SUDA for their IPP-VIII(Extn.) project. Since it
is long that the loan has not been repaid,it is requested
to repay the loan of %.2 Crores as early as possible.
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ChMr 5 PalLetier Head docip.:

Das Gupta Banerjee & Associates
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

The Adviser (Health)
State Urban Development Agency,
HC Block, Sector-I11,

Salt Lake City,
Kolkata - 700 106 ?ﬁ(’)

TN -3 JuL -
# N\ £ (= UL 2002

Your Ref. Letter No. SUDA-15/98(Pt. VI)/318 dt..05.07.2002 regarding
difference in Bank Balance as on 01.05.2000

The Bank Balance as on 01.05.2000 was shown in the Cash Book of IPP-VIII{(Extn.) as
Rs.1,27,40,425/-. This balance was taken from Bank Statement. On the other hand, the bank
balance as shown in the Audited Accounts on 30.04.2000 was Rs.1,27,86,875/-. This difference
of Rs.46,450/- was due to a wrong booking of an expenditure in IPP-VIII-(Exin.) accounts
instead of R.C.H. Sub-Project, Asansol.

However, we certify that the said amount of Rs.46450/- has been received back by

IPP-VIII{Extn.) from R.C.H. Sub-Project, Asansol. on 18.04.2002 vide cheque No.105407
dt..18.04.2002 drawn on Central Bank of India, Salt Lake Branch.

Yours faithfully,
For Das Gupta Banerjee & Associates

\%@m Ao

97/6B, HAZRA ROAD, KOLKATA-700 026 PHONE : 475-9885
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. STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
HEALTH WING
"1LGUS BHAVAN"

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-II, 8IDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

SUDA-15/98(Pt-VD/319 Date ... 95.07.2002

From: Adviser{Health)
SUDA

To : Director,
State Urban Development Agency,
Kolkata - 700 106

Sub : Minuets of the 27" Governing Body Meeting of SUDA heldon 1 9" April, 2002.

Sir,
Reference is invited to your communication vide No.SUDA-48/95/P98(15) dt..04.06.2002.
Audit certificate (vide copy enclosed) is furnished in regard to Agenda - 3.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Y ours faithfully,

i ferns

E Adviser Health

Encl. : As stated.

CAMr § Pallster Head docip-2

Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184



“CAMr. 5. Pallctter Heed dotsp.:

Das Gupta Banerjee & Associates
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

The Adviser (Health)

State Urban Development Agency,

HC Block, Sector-III, —
Salt Lake City, B0
Kolkata - 700 106 \

/
T - 5 JuL 2002

Sir,

Your Ref. Letter No. SUDA-1 5/98(Pt.VI)/318 dt..05.07.2002 regarding
différence in Bank Balance as on 01.05.200D

The Bank Balance as on 01.05.2000 was shown in the Cash Book of IPP-VIII-(Extn.) as
Rs.1,27,40,425/-. This balance was taken from Bank Statement. On the other hand, the bank
balance as shown in the Audited Accounts on 30.04.2000 was Rs.1,27,86,875/-. This difference
of Rs.46,450/- was due to a wrong booking of an expenditure in IPP-VIII-(Extn.) accounts
instead of R.C.H. Sub-Projcct, Asansol.

However, we certify that the said amount of Rs.46450/- has been received back by
[PP-VIII{Extn.) from R.C.H. Sub-Project, Asansol. on 18.04.2002 vide cheque No.105407
dt..18.04.2002 drawn on Central Bank of India, Salt Lake Branch.

Yours faithfully,
For Das Gupta Banerjee & Associates

97/6B, HAZRA ROAD, KOLKATA-700 026 PHONE : 475-9885

Y

s,

)




SUDA
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
‘FwoMA B, G25-F T, (B-0, RuFaR, IFFC 100 oY, G
“ILGUS BHAVAN”, H-C Block, Sector-1II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091, West Bengal

afiw a ... SUDA. 1S9 664 8] [ o ... 22002000
From : D.K.Roy
Director & Chief Executive, SUDA

To : The Adviser (Health),
SUDA

Sir,

In the 26" Governing Body meeting held on 19.10.2001, Special Secretary to the
Govt. of West Bengal, Municipal Affairs Department enquired about auditing the accounts
of IPP-VIII (Extn.) being implemented by SUDA. When enquired, it was reported by
Director & Chief Executive, SUDA that the accounts maintained by IPP-VIII (Extn.) has
been separated by the 20® Governing Body meeting and so far his knowledge goes, no
audit has yet been done for that account.

\ It was then decided by Governing Body that an internal audit, by engaging a
| Chartered Accountant Firm, may be done immediately.

I would, therefore, request you to engage a Chartered Accountant Firm
immediately to start internal audit as decided by 26" Governing Body meeting.

Yours fai

Wit
Director & Chief Executive, %UDA
No.SUDA- |5/ 9§ era) / 1323 f1(2) Dated, 2770 9)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :
1. The Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal
Municipal Affairs Department
2. The Accounts Section, SUDA ‘/q

Director & Chief Executive, SUDA

IS ¢ 0¢ £809/L85/¢0q, FIW ¢ 8¢k ¢roo
Tel : 358 6403/6421/5767, Fax : 358 5800, E.Mail : dirsuda@cal 3.vsnl.netin
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State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

—_— —

Notes Pre - Fcuap_, -
Apropos request for issuance of cheque in favour of SUDA for Rs. 13,25,984.35

Paise ( Rs. 6,75,112.10 for IPP-VII-(Extn. }*+ Rs. 6,50,872.25 for RC.H. Sub-

Project, Asansol. ), the position stands now is as follows ;-

(a) Dealing of financc in regard to IPP-VIN-(Extn.) & R.C.H Asansol was
vesied (o Health Wing, SUDA w.c.[. May 2000.

(b) Reimbursement of the concerncd expenditure incurred before nay,ZOOO was
to be preterred by SUDA from CMDA for IPP-VIII-(Exin.), and Govt. of
India for R.C.H. Sub-Project, Asansol. It is not known whether these have
been done. If not, bills /vouchers concerning the said expenditure may be
sent to Health wing, SUDA for claiming reimbursement/ preparation &
submission of SOE to CMDA / GOL respectively. The reimbursement claim
thus preferred to CIvIDALu%g% admittance shall be made available to you.

(c) In regard to IPP-VII-(Extn.) reimbursement, all the expenditure incurred
upto 30.06.2000 :IPP-VIII CMDA have to be approached in no time for the
stated purpose, as desired by W orld Bank./ GOL

Regarding refund of loan worth Rs. 2.00 crores, the same will
be done as soon as fund is received from IPP-VIII CMDA. Tt is stated in this
connection that constani effort made for release of fund from CMDA. A
requisition for fund signed by M.A. secretary was forwarded to CEO, CMDA.
But since fund for IPP-VIII is not vet released by the State Govt. ;, CMDA
is unable to provide any fund to us. The loan of Rs. 2.00 crores taken from
SUDA will be returned immediately on receipt of fund from CMDA. The

inconvenience is deeply regretted.

| S
34 Borg 1%/%70;



Advis

(Health)

SUDA

U O No.SUDA-7/93/49 dt.22.5.2001( copy enclosed )
is referred to.
Nothing has been heard as vyet.
Since the settlement of accounts has been held
nder question, it is requested to kindly issue cheque
in favour of SUDA for Rs.13,25,984,.35 immediately and also
arrange for repayment of loan of Rs.2(two) crores at an

early date,

g.8.0l

Suda, U. 0, Now

Btats Urban Davalopnj

ent Agency
793 )iy o
Aro8-8-200/
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 odan State Urban Development Agency, West Bengal

s From audited account of IPP-VIII(Extn.) and RCH
(Asansol) programme forwarded to Adviser(Health) under SUDA's
Memo.no. SUDA-7/93/1421 dt.7.2.2001 & No.SUDA-7/93/1422 dt.
7.2.2001 respectively, it wags pointed out that an amount of
2 Z hﬂAY zgﬂ' Rs+6,75,112.10(Rupees six lakh4 seventy five thousand ane
hundredtwelve and paise ten)only and Rs.6,50,872.25(Rupees

six lakhs fifty thousand eight hundred seventy two and paise
twenty five)only for IPP-VIII(Extn.) and RCH(Asansol) were
transferred from SUDA account to IPP-VIII(Extn.) Account and
RCH(Asansol)Account respectively.

In the letters it was requested that the said amounts
may be paid to SUDA by a chegue but the same has not been
received yet.

. It is,therefore,requested fuorther to send the said
\7L amount of (85.6,75,112.10 + 15.6,50,872.25)= Rs.13,25,984.35
to SUDA by cheque as soon as possible.

2. Adviser (Health) under SUDA received Rs.2 crores(Rupees
two crores)only on 12,12,2000 as loan from Director & Chief
\1Executive,SUDA for their IPP=VIII(Extn.) project. Since it

is long that the lcan has not been repaid,it is requested

to repay the loan of Rs.2 Crores as early as possible.

Adviser(Hgégﬁh)-
Z

W)-OonNoe-

Subk-?/f}}/4.7
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State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

—_— —

Notes TFome - Po:a,L.

Apropos request for issuance of cheque in favour of SUDA for Rs. 13,25.984.35

Paise ( Rs. 6,75,112.10 for [IPP-VIII-(Extn. )+ Rs. 6,50,872.25 for R.C.H. Sub-

Project, Asansol. ), the position stands now is as follows ;--

(a) Dealing of finance in regard to IPP-VII-(Extn.) & R.C.H. Asansol was
vested 1o Health Wing, SUDA w.c.f. May 2000.

(b) Reimbursement of the concerned expenditure incurred before May.ZOOO was
to be preferred by SUDA trom CMDA for IPP-VII-(Extn.), and Govt. of
India for R.C.H. Sub-Project, Asansol. Tt is not known whether these have
been done. If not, bills /vouchers concerning the said expenditure may be
sent to Health wing, SUDA for claiming reimbursement’ preparation &
submission of SOE to CMDA / GOI. respectively. The reimbursement claim
thus preferred to CMDALquag}i admittance shall be made available to vou.

(¢} In regard to IPP-VIlI-(Extn.) reimbursement, all the e¢xpenditure incurred
upto 30.06,2000 IPP-VIIf CMDA have to be approached in no time for the
stated purpose, as desired by World Bank./ GOL

Regarding refund of loan worth Rs. 2.00 crores, the same will
be done as soon as fund is received from IPP-VIII CMDA. Ii is siaied in this
connection that comstant effort made for release of fund from CMDA. A
requisition for fund signed by M.A. secretary was forwarded to CEO, CMDA.
But since fund for IPP-VIII is not yet relcased by the State Govt. . CMDA
is unable to provide any fund to us. The loan of Rs. 2.00 crores taken from

SUDA will be rctumed immediately on receipt of fund from CMDA. The

i

inconvenicnee 1s deeply regretted.

\



State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

—_— —

Notes T .- Pcua,a_,.

Apropos request for issuance of cheque in favour of SUDA for Rs. 13,25,984.35

Paise { Rs. 6,75,112.10 for IPP-VII-(Extn.)*+ Rs. 6,50,872.25 for R.C.H. Sub-

Project, Asansol. ), the position stands now is as follows ;-

(a) Dealing of financc in rcgard to IPP-VII{Exin.) & R.CH Asansol was
vested to Health Wing, SUDA w.c.[. May 2000.

{b) Reimbursement of the concened expenditure incurred before May,ZOOO was
1o be preferred by SUDA from CMDA ftor IPP-VIII{Extn.), and Gowvt. of
India for R.C.H. Sub-Project, Asansol. It is not known whether these have
been done. If not, bills /vouchers concerning the said expenditure may be
sent to Health wing, SUDA for claiming reimbursement/ preparation &
submission of SOE to CMDA / GOL. respeciively. The reimbursement claim
thus preferred to CI‘vdDAJ/;f;g% admittance shall be made available to you.

(¢) In regard to IPP-VIL-(Extn.) reimbursement, all the expenditure incurred
upto 30.06.2000 :IPP-VII CMDA have to be approached in no time for the
stated purpose, as desired by World Bank/ GOL.

Regarding refund of loan worth Rs. 2.00 crores, the same will
be done as soon as fund is received from IPP-VIII CMDA. It is stated in this
connection that constant effort made for release of fund from CMDA. A

v A8 ‘('P;L—") / 3i requisition for fund signed by M.A. secretary was forwarded to CEO, CMDA.

' '2,8 q. 260 But since fund for IPP-VIII is not vet released by the State Govt. ;, CMDA
e e is unable to provide any fund to us. The loan of Rs. 2.00 crores taken from
SUDA will be returned immediately on receipt of fund from CMDA. The

inconvenience is deeply regreticd.
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State Urban Development Agency, West Bengal

1 From audited account of IPP-VIII(Extn.) and RCH

(Asansol) programme forwarded to Adviser(Health) under SUDA's

Memo.no. SUDA-7/93/1421 dt.7.2,2001 & No.SUDA-7/93/1422 dt.
7.2.2001 respectively, it wgs pointed out that an amount of
Ree6,75,112,10(Rupees six lakh4 seventy five thousand ane
hundredtwelve and paise ten)only and Rs«6,50,872,25(Rupees
six lakhs fifty thousand eight hundred seventy two and paise
twenty five)only for IPP-VIII(Extn.) and RCH(Asansol) were
transferred from SUDA account to IPP-VIII{Extn.) Account and
RCH(Asansol)Account respectively.

In the letters it was requested that the said amounts
may be paid to SUDA by a cheque but the same has not been
received vyet.

It is,therefore,requested forther to send the said
amount of (85.6,75,112.10 + #.6,50,872.25)= Rs.13, 25,984,135
to SUDA by cheque as soon as possible.

Adviser(Health) under SUDA received Rs.2 crores (Rupees
two crores)only on 12,12,2000 as loan from Director & Chief
Executive,SUDA for their IPP-VIII{Extn.) project. Since it
is long that the loan has not been repaid,it is requested
to repay the loan of R.2 Crores as early as possible,

r/l



Adviser (Healt

s I From audited account of IPP-VIIT{(ExtfT
(Asansol) programme forwarded to Adviser(Health) under SUDA's
Memo.no. SUDA-7/93/1421 dt.7.2.2001 & No.SUDA-7/93/1422 dt.
7.2.2001 respectively, it was pointed out that an amount of
Rs.6,75,112.10(Rupees six lakhsseventy five thousand cne
hundredtwelve and paise ten)only and Rs.6,50,872.25(Rupees
six lakhs £ifty thousand eight hundred seventy two and paise
twenty five)only for IPP-VIII(Extn.) and RCH(Asansol) were
transferred from SUDA account to IPP-VIII{Zxtn.) Account and
RCH{Asansol)Account respectively.

In the letters it wzs requested that the said amounts
may be paid to SUDA by a cheque but the same has not been
received yet.

It is,therefore,requested further to send the said
amount of (8.6,75,112.10 + R.6,50,872.25)= %.13,25,984.35
to SUDA by cheque as soon as possible.

2. - Adviser(Health) under SUDA received %.2 crores(Rupees
two crores)only on 12,12,2000 as loan from Director & Chief
Executive, SUDA for their IPP-VIII(Extn.) project. Since it
is long that the loan has not been repaid,it is reguested

to repay the loan of .2 Crores as early as possible.

-0 nre:-

Sudk-Hr3/45
Ay 12-5 2!
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(C) Outcome of Pregnancy

Performance
Items During the | Cumulative
month under | since April
Report
Deliveries
i. Live Birth At Home Male 141 1680
Female 139 1621
Conducted by
Trained Dai o s
At Institution Male 668 5844
Female 624 5286
ii. Still Birth 30 250
iii. Pregnancy 1st 432 4385
Ouicome 2nd 509 4837
(order of birth) 3rd 402 3233
3rd + 229 1906
iv. Age of Mother At home deliveries | Below 20 Yrs. 105 1459
In Years 20 Yrs. & above 175 1842
At Institutional Below 20 Yrs. 593 4583
deliveries 20 Yrs. & above 699 6547
v. Complication During delivery 29 354
Referred to 21 302
vi. Abortion 129 766
D. Post Natal Care
New bom with < 2.5 kg. Weight 143 1518
E. Mortality M | F| M | F
Infant Deaths (0 to 1yr.) 0 -7 days 10 7 120 | 114
8 days - 1 month 4 7 97 80
1 month - 1 Yr. 10 12 185 [ 179
TOTAL 24 26 402 | 373
Children Deaths ( 1 to 5 yrs.) 3 1 81 75
Matemnal Deaths During 3 *
Pregnancy
During
Deliverics 1 s
Within 42 days 4 1
of Delivery
TOTAL 6 57
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
A. K. MEHRA ;

_ : NIRMAN BHAVAN, NEW DELHI.
Joint Director (Area Projects) o
Tel2: 3079131

D.O. NO. L19012/2/98-APS
July 9, 1998

Dear Madam,

" This has reference to your letter 1n0.793/CMDA/FW(US)/IPP-8/N-1 1/96(Pt.11) dated
30.06.98 regarding incurring of some expenditure in connection with extension of IPP-VI][]
Project activities to 1Dadditional cities in West Bengal.. As discussed during the wrap-up
meeting held on 08.06.1998, the State may take up preliminary preparatory activities e.g.
training, orientation workshop, contracting of some key personnel, Baseline Survey,
finafization of selection proceduies,” constitution of various committees, assessment of
additional requirements of equipments and furniture in the heaith facilities proposedto be
covered, training to existing officers in additional cities in the World Bank procedures and
other related activities. You may utilize the IPP-VII funds to meet expenditure on the above
preparatory activities subject to-a maximum of Rs. 15 lakhs. Regarding Baseline Survey, it is
suggested that it may be got done in all the additional cities by one agency for which the sole

source agency approval of the_World Bank may alse please be obtained. A copy of the
/ questionnaire developed for Baseline Survey and terms of reference for RCH sub-projects are
also enclosed for your ready reference.

. |

With regards.
Yours sincerely,

' m elins
((A.K. MEHRA)
Joint Director (Area Projects
To, #
Joecretary, CMDA & Project
Director, IPP-V11I, Calcutta,
Unnayan Bhavan,
Bidhan Nagar 'G’ Block,
3~ Floor,
Calcutta-700 091
Copy to:
Ms. Indira Padmanabhan,
World Bank,
70, Lodhi Estate, ,
New Delhi-<110 003.



Gitisudhakar
Sree Subhash Chakraborty

All India Radio T. V. Calcutta
Ministry of Information & Broadcasting

Govt. of India Song & Drama Division.

Baf. WMo i i

Residence :

1. LOKEMANYA TILOKE ROAD,
P.O0. BUDGE-BUDGE: 24 PGS. (S).

PIN—743319
PHONE : 4701-857
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